

Press Release December 1, 2021

## Marshall and Maruti Centre for Excellence jointly launch India's 1<sup>st</sup> comprehensive Training Program for Industry 4.0 Technologies

Marshall Machines Limited and Maruti Centre for Excellence have jointly launched India's 1<sup>st</sup> comprehensive Training Program for Industry 4.0 Technologies at Maruti Center for Excellence (MACE), Gurgaon.

MACE will impart training for Industry 4.0 Technologies to automotive component suppliers of Maruti.

Marshall has installed its proprietary equipment for training on four types of machines at MACE: Vertical Machining Center, CNC Turning Center, Injection Moulding Machine and Hydraulic Press.

The training will cover three most important areas for machine shops: Productivity, Quality and Health.

The training program will follow the LOPI Model: Learn - Observe - Practice - Implement.

The trainees will then implement Industry 4.0 Technologies in their factories.

Mr. Gaurav Sarup, Managing Director of Marshall Machines Limited stated, "We are the technology leader in machine tools industry in India. Training agreement with Maruti Center for Excellence signals the beginning of a new era of smart manufacturing for the Indian industry."

### **About Marshall Machines Limited**

Marshall is a leader in smart, automated, robotic CNC Machines and Industry 4.0 Technologies in India. Its equity shares are listed on NSE.

#### Web: www.marshallcnc.com

#### **About Maruti Center for Excellence**

Maruti Center for Excellence (MACE) was established as a joint initiative of Maruti and its component suppliers. The prime objective of MACE is up-gradation of component suppliers in terms of quality, cost and technology through training, consultancy and other supportive services.

#### Web: www.marutimace.in

# Marzhall Machinez limited

**H.O. & Works:** C-86, Phase-V, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141010. INDIA Ph: +91 161 5012406 / 2407 / 9648 Helpline: 1800-103-3288 / 4288 Email: <u>headoffice@marshallcnc.com</u>

Unit II: D-116A, Phase-V, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141010. INDIA